



\$~R-62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5033/2007**

NAWAL KISHORE

..... Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

UOI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla,
CGSC with Mr. Vikrant,
Advocate for UOI
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Mr. K.
Vijayan, Advocates for R-2
(M:9810164651)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

27.01.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. List for hearing on 20.07.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 27, 2023

au