



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5033/2007**
NAWAL KISHOREPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in-person.

versus

UOI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla & Mr.
Yash Baroliya, Advocates.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg and Mr.
Divye Chugh, Advocates for GAIL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
10.07.2025

%

The matter has been listed as part of the exercise to take-up old, pending matters for early consideration.

Mr. Nawal Kishore, the petitioner is present in-person. He submits that he wishes to place on record certain documents obtained through RTI.

The matter dates back to 2007 and was admitted for hearing *vide* order dated 07.12.2010.

In view of the above, the court is not inclined to entertain any additional document unless they are filed by way of an appropriate application, which will be considered in accordance with law.

In view of the above, re-notify for hearing on 28th October 2025 at 03:30 p.m.



In the meantime, the petitioner is at liberty to move an appropriate application to place additional documents on record, if so advised, in accordance with law.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 10, 2025/V.Rawat