



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5033/2007

NAWAL KISHORE

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

B S Shukla CGSC for UOI.

Mr. Divye Chugh, Advocate for R-2
& 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

CM APPL. 28263/2026 (under Section 151 CPC on behalf of Respondent No.2 and 3 for Condonation of Delay in filing the Reply)

1. An Application has been filed on behalf of the Respondent No.2 and 3 seeking Condonation of Delay of 67 days in filing the Reply to the Application filed by the Petitioner.
2. For the reasons stated in the Application, the delay in filing the Reply has been condoned. The Reply filed by Respondent No.2 and 3 be taken on record.
3. The Application is allowed and stands disposed of accordingly.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/VA